
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 3a 8th Boys

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Mt Pleasant              40    1    2   18   19   24   37    12:49    1:47
  2 Dcg Middle School        46    3    6   15   22   26   29    13:11    1:08
  3 Regis/LaSalle            47    4    9   11   23   33         13:12    1:11
  4 Glenwood Rams            59    7    8   10   34   36   39    13:27    1:38
  5 Creston                  66    5   14   16   31   35         13:26    1:34
  6 Pella Little Dutch       80   12   13   25   30   32   38    13:41    1:03
  7 Ballard                  85   17   20   21   27   28         13:43    0:38
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Mt Pleasant
    1  Logan Murray, 8            11:46  
    2  Ryan Hutchinson, 8         12:26  
   18  Jacob Holtkamp, 8          13:31  
   19  Dalton Krum, 8             13:33  
   24  Adam Bodenham, 8           13:54  
   37  Ben Zihlman, 8             14:56  
Total Time = 51:15     Total Places = 40

2. Dcg Middle School
    3  Carsen Kurth, 8            12:41  
    6  Jared Bravard, 8           12:53  
   15  Jacob Cline, 8             13:20  
   22  Dakota Belling, 8          13:49  
   26  Trevor Grove, 8            14:04  
   29  Teagan Pierce, 8           14:10  
Total Time = 52:42     Total Places = 46

3. Regis/LaSalle
    4  Josh Gerke, 8              12:42  
    9  Nick Koechner, 8           13:04  
   11  Sam Martin, 8              13:11  
   23  Mitchell Dake, 8           13:52  
   33  Chandler Dewees, 8         14:29  
Total Time = 52:47     Total Places = 47
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4. Glenwood Rams
    7  Trevor Sladnovik, 8        12:58  
    8  Jeff Cooper, 8             13:03  
   10  Victor Salerno, 8          13:11  
   34  Christian Congdon, 8       14:36  
   36  Andrew Mullennax, 8        14:38  
   39  Ben Bryson, 8              16:15  
Total Time = 53:46     Total Places = 59

5. Creston
    5  Ben Irr, 8                 12:45  
   14  Isaiah Foster, 8           13:20  
   16  Isaac Wignall, 8           13:20  
   31  Cade Vicker, 8             14:18  
   35  Patrick Normandeau, 8      14:38  
Total Time = 53:42     Total Places = 66

6. Pella Little Dutch
   12  Bevan Dennill, 8           13:13  
   13  Cameron Blom, 8            13:18  
   25  Josh VanDusselpdorp, 8     13:59  
   30  Keagan VerSchuure, 8       14:15  
   32  Isaac Vos, 8               14:24  
   38  Luke Schemm, 8             15:01  
Total Time = 54:43     Total Places = 80

7. Ballard
   17  Kaleb Wohlgemuth, 8        13:28  
   20  Caleb Wuestenberg, 8       13:34  
   21  Ian Fletcher, 8            13:47  
   27  Evan Williams, 8           14:05  
   28  Nick Jordan, 8             14:10  
Total Time = 54:52     Total Places = 85
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Logan Murray, 8            11:46    Mt Pleasant          
    2        Chase McLaughlin, 8        12:14    Anamosa              
    3     2  Ryan Hutchinson, 8         12:26    Mt Pleasant          
    4        David Parker, 8            12:28    Saydel Ms            
    5     3  Carsen Kurth, 8            12:41    Dcg Middle School    
    6     4  Josh Gerke, 8              12:42    Regis/LaSalle        
    7     5  Ben Irr, 8                 12:45    Creston              
    8     6  Jared Bravard, 8           12:53    Dcg Middle School    
    9     7  Trevor Sladnovik, 8        12:58    Glenwood Rams        
   10     8  Jeff Cooper, 8             13:03    Glenwood Rams        
   11     9  Nick Koechner, 8           13:04    Regis/LaSalle        
   12        Richard Weis, 8            13:10    Decorah Viking       
   13    10  Victor Salerno, 8          13:11    Glenwood Rams        
   14    11  Sam Martin, 8              13:11    Regis/LaSalle        

18th Washburn Classic - JH State 3a 8th Boys file:///C:/Users/Dick/Documents/Iowa  Assc. of Track Coaches/Middle S...

2 of 3 10/13/2012 8:26 PM



   15    12  Bevan Dennill, 8           13:13    Pella Little Dutch   
   16        Benjamin Eden, 8           13:13    V-S Vikings          
   17    13  Cameron Blom, 8            13:18    Pella Little Dutch   
   18    14  Isaiah Foster, 8           13:20    Creston              
   19    15  Jacob Cline, 8             13:20    Dcg Middle School    
   20    16  Isaac Wignall, 8           13:20    Creston              
   21        Adam Stewart, 8            13:22    Charles City Comets  
   22    17  Kaleb Wohlgemuth, 8        13:28    Ballard              
   23        Scott Wirth, 8             13:30    V-S Vikings          
   24    18  Jacob Holtkamp, 8          13:31    Mt Pleasant          
   25    19  Dalton Krum, 8             13:33    Mt Pleasant          
   26    20  Caleb Wuestenberg, 8       13:34    Ballard              
   27    21  Ian Fletcher, 8            13:47    Ballard              
   28    22  Dakota Belling, 8          13:49    Dcg Middle School    
   29    23  Mitchell Dake, 8           13:52    Regis/LaSalle        
   30    24  Adam Bodenham, 8           13:54    Mt Pleasant          
   31        Devin Smith, 8             13:55    Grinnell Ms          
   32    25  Josh VanDusselpdorp, 8     13:59    Pella Little Dutch   
   33        Jared Kester, 8            14:03    Fort Madison Hounds  
   34    26  Trevor Grove, 8            14:04    Dcg Middle School    
   35    27  Evan Williams, 8           14:05    Ballard              
   36    28  Nick Jordan, 8             14:10    Ballard              
   37    29  Teagan Pierce, 8           14:10    Dcg Middle School    
   38    30  Keagan VerSchuure, 8       14:15    Pella Little Dutch   
   39    31  Cade Vicker, 8             14:18    Creston              
   40    32  Isaac Vos, 8               14:24    Pella Little Dutch   
   41        Zach McKee, 8              14:29    Saydel Ms            
   42    33  Chandler Dewees, 8         14:29    Regis/LaSalle        
   43        Lucas Chamberland, 8       14:31    Grinnell Ms          
   44    34  Christian Congdon, 8       14:36    Glenwood Rams        
   45    35  Patrick Normandeau, 8      14:38    Creston              
   46    36  Andrew Mullennax, 8        14:38    Glenwood Rams        
   47        Ben Sterbenz, 8            14:40    Dcg Middle School    
   48    37  Ben Zihlman, 8             14:56    Mt Pleasant          
   49    38  Luke Schemm, 8             15:01    Pella Little Dutch   
   50        Nathan Anthony, 8          16:11    Charles City Comets  
   51    39  Ben Bryson, 8              16:15    Glenwood Rams        
   52        Micah Hammann, 8           16:22    Pella Little Dutch   
   53        Isaac Wink, 8              19:00    Charles City Comets  

Return to home page.
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